OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-37

Appeal Case No: TSK.09/2013

Appellant: Sri Rajesh Sharma

Public Authority: Absent

Heard by: Shri Himangshu Sekhar Das,

Assam State Chief Information Commr.

Appellant was represented by

Absent

Public Authority was represented by

Absent

ORDER 28-4-2015

The petitioner as well as the Public Authority are absent. But both have made written submissions, the gist of which is that the required information has been furnished to the satisfaction of the petitioner.

On receipt of the information the petitioner Sri Rajesh Sarma has also prayed before this Commission to allow him to withdraw his second appeal petition.

His prayer is granted and the matter is closed.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das, IAS) (Retd)
State Chief Information Commissioner,
Assam

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-Secretary & Registrar Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/TSK.09/2013/

28-4-2015

Copy to:

- 1. Chairman, Tinsukia Municipal Board, Tinsukia for information.
- 2. Sri Rajesh Sharma, Appellant, Thuleswar Saikia complex, Parbotia road, P.O-Tinsukia, Assam, PIN786125 for information,
- 3. Computer section for uploading in the website.
- 4. Office file.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission